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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/24/2018 - 09/07/2018

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 178

101-174.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 95.09 178

101-209.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 583.10 178

101-215.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 481.95 178

101-219.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 496 .56 178

101-253.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 23.00 178

101-301.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 16,223.13 178

101-336.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 2,169.65 178

101-400.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 413.51 178

101-441.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 725.31 178

208-751.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 354.06 178

588-588.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 264.52 178

640-444.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 279.81 178

699-441.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083228568 09/07/18 265.07 178
Total For Check 178 32,519.33

Check 79784

101-372.000-801.372 08/02/17 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC FY2018-19 CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 22473 08/30/18 60.00 79784

101-372.000-801.372 07/02/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC FY2018-19 CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWINGS 22262 08/30/18 80.00 79784

101-372.000-801.372 07/02/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC FY2018-19 CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWINGS 22260 08/30/18 160.00 79784

101-372.000-801.372 07/02/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC FY2018-19 CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWINGS 22259 08/30/18 80.00 79784

101-372.000-801.372 07/02/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC FY2018-19 CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWINGS 22261 08/30/18 80.00 79784

247-900.000-930.000 08/02/17 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC DAWN THEATER MOW & TRIM 22472 08/30/18 50.00 79784

247-900.000-930.000 07/02/17 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC KEEFER HOTEL MOWING 22263 08/30/18 75.00 79784
Total For Check 79784 585.00

Check 79785

204-453.000-801.000 09/06/18 BRUSSEE/BRADY INC GARDEN MEAD VINE RIPPON ICE GRANT REQUEST 6 09/04/18 99,720.00 79785
Total For Check 79785 99,720.00

Check 79786

101-295.000-801.000 09/09/18 ABS RENTAL SERVICES, LLC CANOPIES FOR AIRPORT 8951 09/07/18 500.00 79786
Total For Check 79786 500.00

Check 79787

101-441.000-726.000 08/26/18 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC RMS CLAMP METER/FLUKE 323 1QY3-TRPY-9JMK  09/07/18 108.59 79787
Total For Check 79787 108.59

Check 79788

101-336.000-930.000 08/30/18 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, L 20A 120/277V QUIET SWITCH 181NV036188 09/07/18 4.81 79788
Total For Check 79788 4.81

Check 79789

101-265.000-726.000 08/22/18 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING TINTED WINDOW ENVELOPES 146723 09/07/18 420.05 79789
Total For Check 79789 420.05

Check 79790

101-265.000-925.000 08/16/18 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - CITY 517437098308 09/07/18 215.81 79790

588-588.000-925.000 08/16/18 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - DART 517437338508 09/07/18 246.64 79790
Total For Check 79790 462.45

Check 79791

640-444.000-730.000 08/30/18 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CO, INC HYRDAULIC MOTOR, SPINNER MOTOR, S& 48708 09/07/18 598.00 79791
Total For Check 79791 598.00

Check 79792
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/24/2018 - 09/07/2018

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 79792

271-790.000-982.000 08/24/18 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS ADULT 2033941530 09/07/18 59.91 79792

271-790.000-982.000 09/04/18 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS ADULT 2033912423 09/07/18 103.00 79792

271-792.000-982.000 09/06/18 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY CHILDREN®S BOOKS 2033941529 09/07/18 51.41 79792

271-792.000-982.000 08/07/18 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY CHILDREN®S BOOKS 2033897529 09/07/18 50.92 79792
Total For Check 79792 265.24

Check 79793

208-751.000-801.000 08/07/18 BAMA FOUR, LLC\SUD-Z COIN WA PRACTICE JERSEY CLEANING (DONATED 08272018 09/07/18 40.00 79793
Total For Check 79793 40.00

Check 79794

640-444.000-730.000 08/25/18 BECKER & SCRIVENS SAW BLADE 79220 09/07/18 50.00 79794
Total For Check 79794 50.00

Check 79795

101-441.000-955.588 08/28/18 MARK BECKER DOT PHYSICAL (MARK BECKER) 260060 09/07/18 100.00 79795
Total For Check 79795 100.00

Check 79796

101-400.000-860.000 08/28/18 ALAN BEEKER MILEAGE - PROJECT RISING TIDE ADRI 08282018 09/07/18 38.59 79796
Total For Check 79796 38.59

Check 79797

101-265.000-801.000 09/04/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC 5 WEEKS OF MOWING AUGUST 2018 22503 09/07/18 400.00 79797

101-266.000-801.000 09/04/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC 5 WEEKS OF MOWING AUGUST 2018 22503 09/07/18 750.00 79797

101-441.000-801.000 09/04/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC 5 WEEKS OF MOWING AUGUST 2018 22503 09/07/18 125.00 79797

101-756.000-801.000 09/04/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC 5 WEEKS OF MOWING AUGUST 2018 22503 09/07/18 7,250.00 79797

202-460.000-801.000 09/04/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC 5 WEEKS OF MOWING AUGUST 2018 22503 09/07/18 1,082.20 79797

202-460.500-801.000 09/04/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC 5 WEEKS OF MOWING AUGUST 2018 22503 09/07/18 138.10 79797

203-460.000-801.000 09/04/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC 5 WEEKS OF MOWING AUGUST 2018 22503 09/07/18 479.70 79797

588-588.000-801.000 09/04/18 BILL®"S LAWN CARE, LLC 5 WEEKS OF MOWING AUGUST 2018 22503 09/07/18 375.00 79797
Total For Check 79797 10,600.00

Check 79798

271-790.000-982.000 08/15/18 BOOK PAGE SUBSCRIPTION S37682 09/07/18 324.00 79798
Total For Check 79798 324.00

Check 79799

101-265.000-801.000 08/27/18 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. FIX AC AT CITY HALL 15146 09/07/18 717 .87 79799
Total For Check 79799 717.87

Check 79800

101-301.000-742.000 08/24/18 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC HOLSTER/RESERVE OFFICER C. FIGUERO 56180 09/07/18 133.75 79800
Total For Check 79800 133.75

Check 79801

101-173.000-726.000 09/06/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RISER DESK 612408-00 09/07/18 256.86 79801

101-215.000-726.000 08/31/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS USB DRIVE, INK PENS 450339-01 09/07/18 65.13 79801

101-219.000-726.000 09/06/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RISER DESK 612408-00 09/07/18 392.86 79801

101-265.000-726.000 08/30/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LABELS & ADDING TAPE 450339-00 09/07/18 22.59 79801

101-336.000-726.000 08/24/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PENS/MARKER/ADHESIVE NOTES/TAPE 611677-00 09/07/18 9.44 79801

271-790.000-726.000 08/28/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SUPPLIES - HAND TOWELS , TISSUE, L 611846-00 09/07/18 346.58 79801

271-792.000-726.000 08/17/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RETURN - CLIPS 819995-00 09/07/18 (7.04) 79801

Total For Check 79801

1,086.42
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DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 79803

271-790.000-726.000 09/06/18 DEMCO, INC SUPPLIES 6424493 09/07/18 304.89 79803
Total For Check 79803 304.89

Check 79804

101-295.000-726.000 08/07/18 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPL RED MULCH 35172 09/07/18 37.00 79804

101-295.000-726.000 08/29/18 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPL RES MULCH 35174 09/07/18 37.00 79804

101-295.000-726.000 08/29/18 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPL RED MULCH 35171 09/07/18 37.00 79804
Total For Check 79804 111.00

Check 79805

101-301.000-860.000 08/29/18 COREY DOW TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT/MEALS & GAS - 08292018 09/07/18 25.00 79805

101-301.000-862.000 08/29/18 COREY DOW TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT/MEALS & GAS - 08292018 09/07/18 40.49 79805
Total For Check 79805 65.49

Check 79806

101-441.000-726.000 08/27/18 FASTENAL SAFETY GLASSES CLEAR & GREY MIJON71867 09/07/18 31.50 79806
Total For Check 79806 31.50

Check 79807

640-444.000-801.000 08/27/18 G&G GLASS, INC REAR GLASS #8 18-2039 09/07/18 263.41 79807
Total For Check 79807 263.41

Check 79808

101-301.000-726.000 08/27/18 GALL"S, INC PANTS - OFFICER ZIMMERMAN/FIREFIGH 010624422 09/07/18 2.50 79808

101-301.000-742.000 08/27/18 GALL"S, INC PANTS - OFFICER ZIMMERMAN/FIREFIGH 010624422 09/07/18 100.00 79808

101-336.000-726.000 08/27/18 GALL"S, INC PANTS - OFFICER ZIMMERMAN/FIREFIGH 010624422 09/07/18 2.50 79808

101-336.000-742.000 08/27/18 GALL"S, INC PANTS - OFFICER ZIMMERMAN/FIREFIGH 010624422 09/07/18 50.00 79808
Total For Check 79808 155.00

Check 79809

101-336.000-726.000 08/25/18 GELZER & SON INC CONNECTOR/DUCT TAPE C297386 09/07/18 6.99 79809

101-336.000-726.000 08/27/18 GELZER & SON INC CONNECTOR/DUCT TAPE A180546 09/07/18 9.98 79809

202-460.000-726.000 08/28/18 GELZER & SON INC POLY FAN SPRAY, NUMBERS FOR NEW TR A180572 09/07/18 2.99 79809

247-900.000-726.000 09/02/18 GELZER & SON INC DN TOWN BEAUTIFICATION C287129 09/07/18 10.98 79809

247-900.000-726.000 09/02/18 GELZER & SON INC DN TOWN BEAUTIFICATION C285710 09/07/18 6.96 79809

247-900.000-726.000 08/09/18 GELZER & SON INC DN TOWN BEAUTIFICATION A176155 09/07/18 49 .27 79809

247-900.000-726.000 07/26/18 GELZER & SON INC DN TOWN BEAUTIFICATION A177731 09/07/18 75.96 79809

247-900.000-726.000 07/26/18 GELZER & SON INC DN TOWN BEAUTIFICATION A178317 09/07/18 27.99 79809

247-900.000-726.000 07/24/18 GELZER & SON INC DN TOWN BEAUTIFICATION A177497 09/07/18 27.99 79809

640-444.000-730.000 08/28/18 GELZER & SON INC POLY FAN SPRAY, NUMBERS FOR NEW TR (297749 09/07/18 8.28 79809
Total For Check 79809 227.39

Check 79811

101-295.000-930.000 07/23/18 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC OIL FILTER - JOHN DEERE TRACTOR S46340 09/07/18 6.41 79811
Total For Check 79811 6.41

Check 79812

101-265.000-801.000 08/27/18 CAROL HAWKES CITY HALL CLEANING SERVICE 1269 09/07/18 633.00 79812
Total For Check 79812 633.00

Check 79813

101-265.000-726.000 09/05/18 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 110959 09/07/18 19.00 79813

101-295.000-726.000 09/05/18 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 110959 09/07/18 9.50 79813

101-441.000-726.000 09/05/18 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 110959 09/07/18 14.25 79813

271-790.000-726.000 09/05/18 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 110959 09/07/18 4.75 79813
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Check 79813
Total For Check 79813 47.50

Check 79814

640-444.000-801.000 08/14/18 HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC USED OIL SERVICE, TRIP FEE 15262809 09/07/18 25.00 79814
Total For Check 79814 25.00

Check 79815

101-253.000-964.000 09/01/18 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER BOR ADMIN FEE - BILL BACK 09012018 09/07/18 3,634.89 79815
Total For Check 79815 3,634.89

Check 79816

409-756.000-801.000 08/16/18 HILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS MRS. STOCK®S PARK COMMITTEE"S 08-16 09/07/18 240.00 79816
Total For Check 79816 240.00

Check 79817

101-209.000-862.000 09/01/18 HILLSDALE FILLING STATION LUNCH & DINNER - ELECTION WORKERS 08312018 09/07/18 198.37 79817
Total For Check 79817 198.37

Check 79818

247-900.000-817.000 09/03/18 HILLSDALE POLICY GROUP, LTD FY2018-19 HPG CONTRACT WITH TIFA 09032018 09/07/18 1,600.00 79818
Total For Check 79818 1,600.00

Check 79819

588-000.000-040.000 08/20/18 HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC BUS V101001071 09/07/18 95,280.00 79819
Total For Check 79819 95,280.00

Check 79820

588-588.000-730.000 08/29/18 HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC DOOR BUZZER, RED LED LIGHT, FREIGH X101019404:01 09/07/18 38.00 79820

588-588.000-730.000 08/29/18 HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC DOOR BUZZER, RED LED LIGHT, FREIGH X101019408:01 09/07/18 14.45 79820
Total For Check 79820 52.45

Check 79821

101-756.000-801.000 08/31/18 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FERTILIZING FIELD OF DREAMS 8312018FD 09/07/18 1,080.00 79821

408-751.000-801.000 08/15/18 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC REDO HOME PLATES FOD, AERATION OF 8152018F0D 09/07/18 3,750.00 79821

408-751.000-801.000 08/15/18 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC REDO HOME PLATES FOD, AERATION OF 8012018F0D 09/07/18 300.00 79821
Total For Check 79821 5,130.00

Check 79822

640-444.000-730.000 08/30/18 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001309636:01 09/07/18 67.81 79822

640-444.000-730.000 08/24/18 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001309426:01 09/07/18 34.99 79822

640-444.000-730.000 08/21/18 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001309133:01 09/07/18 137.52 79822
Total For Check 79822 240.32

Check 79823

101-336.000-726.000 08/10/18 JONESVILLE LUMBER PRESSURE TREATED POSTS/PLYWOOD/UND 7955960 09/07/18 363.30 79823

101-336.000-726.000 08/31/18 JONESVILLE LUMBER PRESSURE TREATED POSTS/PLYWOOD/UND 464679 09/07/18 7.00 79823
Total For Check 79823 370.30

Check 79824

588-000.000-123.000 08/28/18 JOSHUA SAYER REFUND - PREPAID FARES 08282018 09/07/18 10.00 79824
Total For Check 79824 10.00

Check 79825

101-175.000-806.000 08/31/18 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 08312018 09/07/18 3,667.50 79825
Total For Check 79825 3,667.50
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Check 79826

101-265.000-801.000 08/22/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016368 09/07/18 74 .57 79826

101-265.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 92.65 79826

101-276.000-801.000 08/22/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016368 09/07/18 82.85 79826

101-276.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 173.25 79826

101-441.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 265.12 79826

101-756.000-801.000 08/22/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016368 09/07/18 414 .25 79826

101-756.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 432.33 79826

202-460.000-801.000 08/22/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016368 09/07/18 82.85 79826

202-460.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 100.93 79826

202-480.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 27.12 79826

202-490.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 687.04 79826

203-490.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 298.32 79826

588-588.000-801.000 08/22/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016368 09/07/18 8.28 79826

588-588.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 8.28 79826

633-233.000-801.000 08/29/18 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES WEEK ENDING 8/ 40016653 09/07/18 144 .64 79826
Total For Check 79826 2,892.48

Check 79828

101-295.000-726.000 09/06/18 MARKET HOUSE WATER, COOKIES & BATTERIES - AIRPO 109524 09/07/18 88.03 79828

101-336.000-726.000 08/28/18 MARKET HOUSE BLEACH/KLEENEX/LAUNDRY DETERGENT/W 111315 09/07/18 31.77 79828

101-336.000-726.000 09/04/18 MARKET HOUSE BLEACH/KLEENEX/LAUNDRY DETERGENT/W 111041 09/07/18 14.90 79828

208-751.000-726.006 09/06/18 MARKET HOUSE CONCESSION STAND - SANDY BEACH/KET 110909 09/07/18 9.35 79828

208-751.000-726.006 09/06/18 MARKET HOUSE SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS - HOTDOG B 110832 09/07/18 10.24 79828

208-751.000-726.006 09/06/18 MARKET HOUSE SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS - BUNS, CH 110825 09/07/18 92.98 79828
Total For Check 79828 247.27

Check 79829

101-301.000-862.000 09/05/18 MARTIN BRAD MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - PRISONER P/UP 243 09/07/18 2.31 79829
Total For Check 79829 2.31

Check 79830

101-172.000-861.000 08/29/18 MICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPERS ASS 2018 ANNUAL MEETING REGISTRATION 12569 09/07/18 310.00 79830
Total For Check 79830 310.00

Check 79831

203-480.000-726.000 08/23/18 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 15"SDR35 PIPE SEWER GSK 14° J013846 09/07/18 807.33 79831

633-000.000-111.000 08/23/18 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 15"SDR35 PIPE SEWER GSK 14*° J013846 09/07/18 79.15 79831

633-000.000-111.000 08/23/18 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 15"SDR35 PIPE SEWER GSK 14° J013847 09/07/18 886.48 79831
Total For Check 79831 1,772.96

Check 79832

271-790.000-801.000 08/01/18 NET DESIGNS WEBSITE EDIT 09012018 09/07/18 25.00 79832
Total For Check 79832 25.00

Check 79833

101-295.000-930.000 08/721/18 NORM®S TIREMAN 2017 SERVICE CALL JOHN DEERE TRACT 5200051929 09/07/18 1,476.94 79833
Total For Check 79833 1,476.94

Check 79834

101-336.000-861.000 07/26/18 PAUL GARGIN JR OVERDOSE PT ASSESSMENT NARCAN USE 07262018 09/07/18 60.00 79834
Total For Check 79834 60.00

Check 79835
101-336.000-726.000 09/20/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE CHROME ALUMINUM/OIL DRY 10284-1259946 09/07/18 13.38 79835
101-336.000-726.000 08/22/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE CHROME ALUMINUM/OIL DRY 10284- 09/07/18 46 .45 79835
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Check 79835

588-588.000-730.000 08/29/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIE ROD,FIRE EXT, SPRAYR,BRK SUPP, 10284-1260755 09/07/18 126.09 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/31/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/LAMP/HEADLIGHT, DOT TAPE 10284-1261050 09/07/18 82.41 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/31/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/LAMP/HEADLIGHT, DOT TAPE 10284-1261071 09/07/18 70.98 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/28/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIE ROD,FIRE EXT, SPRAYR,BRK SUPP, 10284-1260692 09/07/18 76.58 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/21/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIE ROD,FIRE EXT, SPRAYR,BRK SUPP, 10284-1260029 09/07/18 82.98 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/21/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIE ROD,FIRE EXT, SPRAYR,BRK SUPP, 10284-1259997 09/07/18 149.56 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/22/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIE ROD,FIRE EXT, SPRAYR,BRK SUPP, 10284-1260151 09/07/18 176.59 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/22/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIE ROD,FIRE EXT, SPRAYR,BRK SUPP, 10284-1260169 09/07/18 (70.00) 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/28/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIE ROD,FIRE EXT, SPRAYR,BRK SUPP, 10284-1260666 09/07/18 36.08 79835

640-444.000-730.000 08/30/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIE ROD,FIRE EXT, SPRAYR,BRK SUPP, 10284-1260917 09/07/18 18.60 79835
Total For Check 79835 809.70

Check 79837

640-444.000-801.000 08/31/18 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC. MONTHLY CYLINDER RENTAL 00602374 09/07/18 46.38 79837
Total For Check 79837 46.38

Check 79838

101-295.000-801.000 08/25/18 REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KALAMAZ WASTE CONTAINER - AIRPORT 0279-006068078 09/07/18 115.63 79838
Total For Check 79838 115.63

Check 79839

204-452.000-801.000 09/05/18 REVITALIZE, LLC ICE GRANT 3RD PARTY ADMIN 7 09/07/18 6,280.00 79839
Total For Check 79839 6,280.00

Check 79840

633-000.000-111.000 08/22/18 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 5 GAL HL WB, QP REPAIR KIT, SWITCH 3320.7 09/07/18 354.80 79840

640-444.000-730.000 08/10/18 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 5 GAL HL WB, QP REPAIR KIT, SWITCH 2871-0 09/07/18 126.30 79840
Total For Check 79840 481.10

Check 79841

208-751.000-726.006 08/07/18 SMITH®*S FLOWERS PLANTINGS IN DONATED MEMORIAL URN 2891 09/07/18 40.00 79841
Total For Check 79841 40.00

Check 79842

208-751.000-812.000 08/07/18 SOUTHERN MI BASEBALL LEAGUE 2018 BASEBALL LEAGUE FEES 07312018 09/07/18 390.00 79842
Total For Check 79842 390.00

Check 79843

640-444.000-730.000 08/22/18 SPRATT"S LP GAS 160089 09/07/18 12.00 79843
Total For Check 79843 12.00

Check 79844

208-751.000-726.006 09/06/18 STATE OF MICHIGAN AIRPORT & CONCESSIONS 09062018 09/07/18 96.41 79844

481-900.000-801.000 09/06/18 STATE OF MICHIGAN AIRPORT & CONCESSIONS 09062018 09/07/18 973.19 79844
Total For Check 79844 1,069.60

Check 79845

640-444.000-801.301 08/23/18 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC SERVICE REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXP 603453 09/07/18 948.65 79845
Total For Check 79845 948.65

Check 79846

101-215.000-801.000 08/07/18 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION WINDOW LETTERING LOGOS ADDED 58513 09/07/18 135.00 79846

588-588.000-730.000 08/22/18 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION VINYL CITY LOGOS FOR TRUCKS, VINYL 58645 09/07/18 40.00 79846

640-444.000-730.000 08/28/18 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION VINYL CITY LOGOS FOR TRUCKS, VINYL 58664 09/07/18 160.00 79846



09/07/2018 06:28 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 8/9

User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/24/2018 - 09/07/2018
DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 79846
Total For Check 79846 335.00
Check 79847
101-372.000-801.372 09/06/18 SW SERVICES, LLC SECURE BUILDING AT 135 E. SOUTH ST 300 09/07/18 4,000.00 79847
Total For Check 79847 4,000.00
Check 79848
640-444.000-730.000 08/20/18 TRI COUNTY INT"L TRUCK INC U BOLT, WASHER, NUT (BPU #39-03) JP47366 09/07/18 230.72 79848
Total For Check 79848 230.72
Check 79849
640-444.000-730.000 08/13/18 TSC STORES TIRE (#142) 475521 09/07/18 74.99 79849
Total For Check 79849 74.99
Check 79850
101-265.000-801.000 08/23/18 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0035420 09/07/18 15.51 79850
101-265.000-801.000 09/06/18 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0036680 09/07/18 15.51 79850
101-441.000-742.000 08/23/18 UNIFIRST CORP UNIFORMS WEEKS ENDING 8/30/18 154 0035419 09/07/18 37.57 79850
101-441.000-742.000 08/30/18 UNIFIRST CORP UNIFORMS WEEKS ENDING 8/30/18 154 0036050 09/07/18 43.07 79850
101-441.000-801.000 08/23/18 UNIFIRST CORP UNIFORMS WEEKS ENDING 8/30/18 154 0035419 09/07/18 22.05 79850
101-441.000-801.000 08/30/18 UNIFIRST CORP UNIFORMS WEEKS ENDING 8/30/18 154 0036050 09/07/18 22.05 79850
640-444.000-742.000 08/23/18 UNIFIRST CORP UNIFORMS WEEKS ENDING 8/30/18 154 0035419 09/07/18 13.16 79850
640-444.000-742.000 08/30/18 UNIFIRST CORP UNIFORMS WEEKS ENDING 8/30/18 154 0036050 09/07/18 13.16 79850
640-444.000-801.000 08/23/18 UNIFIRST CORP UNIFORMS WEEKS ENDING 8/30/18 154 0035419 09/07/18 27.21 79850
640-444.000-801.000 08/30/18 UNIFIRST CORP UNIFORMS WEEKS ENDING 8/30/18 154 0036050 09/07/18 27.21 79850
Total For Check 79850 236.50
Check 79851
101-301.000-726.000 08/06/18 WALMART COMMUNITY CAMERA 821860628526 09/07/18 249.00 79851
271-790.000-726.000 07/31/18 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES - COFFEE, POPCORN OIL, SU 821200552847 09/07/18 59.10 79851
271-792.000-726.010 07/31/18 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES - COOKIES & POP 821200471190 09/07/18 33.70 79851
271-792.000-726.010 07/23/18 WALMART COMMUNITY SUMMER READING CHILDREN®S 820400247623 09/07/18 39.81 79851
Total For Check 79851 381.61
Check 79852
640-444 .000-730.000 08/26/18 WELLER TRUCK PARTS, LLC TRANSMISSION AT545 (BPU #39-13) 401605791 09/07/18 2,407 .07 79852
640-444.000-730.000 08/26/18 WELLER TRUCK PARTS, LLC TRANSMISSION AT545 (BPU #39-13) 401609411 09/07/18 (960.20) 79852
Total For Check 79852 1,446.87
Check 79853
101-336.000-726.000 08/23/18 WS DARLEY & CO 5" ADAPTER FOR RUBBER COVERED HOSE 17335021 09/07/18 110.15 79853
101-336.000-726.000 08/30/18 WS DARLEY & CO 5" ADAPTER FOR RUBBER COVERED HOSE 17335785 09/07/18 (130.95) 79853
101-336.000-726.000 08/31/18 WS DARLEY & CO 5" ADAPTER FOR RUBBER COVERED HOSE 17335900 09/07/18 149.90 79853
101-336.000-955.336 08/23/18 WS DARLEY & CO 5" ADAPTER FOR RUBBER COVERED HOSE 17335021 09/07/18 750.00 79853
Total For Check 79853 879.10
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/24/2018 - 09/07/2018

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 64,202.39
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 2,121.23
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,585.35
Fund 204 MUNICIPAL STREET FUND 106,000.00
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,069.81
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 1,924.15
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 1,848.55
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 34,455.27
Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS 4,050.00
Fund 409 STOCK"S PARK 240.00
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 24,327.37
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 96,520.99
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 1,465.07
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN 5,279.94
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 575.84

Total For All Funds:

345,665.
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/24/2018 - 09/07/2018

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 18

582-175.000-726.200 08/26/18 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE 800090900974912 09/07/18 1,367.69 18

590-175.000-726.200 08/26/18 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE 800090900974912 09/07/18 683.84 18

591-175.000-726.200 08/26/18 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE 800090900974912 09/07/18 683.85 18
Total For Check 18 2,735.38

Check 19

582-175.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 49.70 19

582-175.000-721.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 98.42 19

582-544.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 113.60 19

582-544.000-721.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 231.69 19

590-175.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 24 .85 19

590-175.000-721.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 49.42 19

590-546.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 36.92 19

590-546.000-721.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 53.79 19

590-547.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 19.88 19

590-547.000-721.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 28.97 19

591-175.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 24 .85 19

591-175.000-721.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 49.37 19

591-543.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 6.39 19

591-543.000-721.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 7.64 19

591-544_.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 25.56 19

591-545.000-715.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 11.08 19

591-545.000-721.000 08/20/18 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - SEPT 020894-9 09/07/18 43 .58 19
Total For Check 19 875.71

Check 20

582-000.000-228.100 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083226534 09/07/18 7,164.18 20

582-175.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083226534 09/07/18 9,578.76 20

590-175.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083226534 09/07/18 4,855.02 20

591-175.000-716.000 08/24/18 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 2083226534 09/07/18 2,962.22 20
Total For Check 20 24,560.18

Check 69932

582-175.000-930.000 08/30/18 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 816044 09/07/18 75.00 69932

590-175.000-930.000 08/30/18 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 816044 09/07/18 37.50 69932

591-175.000-930.000 08/30/18 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 816044 09/07/18 37.50 69932
Total For Check 69932 150.00

Check 69933

582-175.000-810.000 09/05/18 ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-127 09/07/18 202.00 69933
Total For Check 69933 202.00

Check 69934

591-544.000-930.000 08/28/18 ADVANCED VALVE TECHNOLOGIES, EZ VALVES 10" AND 6" OPEN LEFT 08-2703-M11049- 09/07/18 8,715.69 69934
Total For Check 69934 8,715.69

Check 69935

582-175.000-726.000 08/24/17 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PHONE CASE FOR PHONE 1Y7G-FRW4-TJ6Q 09/07/18 12.94 69935

590-175.000-726.000 08/24/17 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PHONE CASE FOR PHONE 1Y7G-FRW4-TJ6Q 09/07/18 6.47 69935

590-547.000-930.000 08/23/18 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC FLEX COUPLING PARTS, DRIVEWAY MARK 1DGH-DDKG-CFLL 09/07/18 44 .85 69935

590-547.000-930.000 08/23/18 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC FLEX COUPLING PARTS, DRIVEWAY MARK 161P-P1C1-C7LL 09/07/18 29.69 69935

591-175.000-726.000 08/24/17 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PHONE CASE FOR PHONE 1Y7G-FRW4-TJ6Q 09/07/18 6.47 69935

Total For Check 69935 100.42
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/24/2018 - 09/07/2018
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Amount Check

Check 69936

582-543.000-930.060 08/29/18 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, L PARTS FOR POWER PLANT
582-543.000-930.060 08/30/18 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, L PARTS FOR POWER PLANT
582-544.000-726.800 08/21/18 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, L ELECTRICAL FITTINGS
Total For Check 69936
Check 69937
582-000.000-110.000 08/13/18 ANIXTER POWER SOLUTIONS, LLC [INVENTORY
Total For Check 69937
Check 69938
582-175.000-726.000 08/24/18 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING LOLLYPOPS W/BPU LOGO
590-175.000-726.000 08/24/18 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING LOLLYPOPS W/BPU LOGO
591-175.000-726.000 08/24/18 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING LOLLYPOPS W/BPU LOGO
Total For Check 69938
Check 69939
582-175.000-925.000 08/19/18 AT&T EQUIPMENT, ROUTER & PHONE SERVICE
582-175.000-925.000 08/16/18 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES
582-543.000-925.000 08/16/18 AT&T TELEPHONE - PP
590-175.000-925.000 08/19/18 AT&T EQUIPMENT, ROUTER & PHONE SERVICE
590-175.000-925.000 08/16/18 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES
591-175.000-925.000 08/19/18 AT&T EQUIPMENT, ROUTER & PHONE SERVICE
591-175.000-925.000 08/16/18 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES
Total For Check 69939
Check 69940
582-000.000-040.000 08/28/18 BIGGINS, GAYLE M UB refund for account: 010969
Total For Check 69940
Check 69941
582-544.000-730.000 08/07/18 BLACK FORKLIFT SALES & SERVI REPAIRS TO NEW HOLLAND BACKHOE
Total For Check 69941
Check 69942
582-544.000-726.800 08/15/18 CANNON TECHNOLOGIES INC ELECTRIC DISCONNECT METERS STOCK
Total For Check 69942
Check 69943
582-175.000-930.000 08/28/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
582-175.000-930.000 08/21/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
582-175.000-930.000 09/05/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
590-175.000-930.000 08/28/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
590-175.000-930.000 08/21/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
590-175.000-930.000 09/05/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
591-175.000-930.000 08/28/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
591-175.000-930.000 08/21/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
591-175.000-930.000 09/05/18 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS
Total For Check 69943
Check 69944
582-000.000-249.100 09/06/18 COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OPERATION ROUND-UP AUGUST
Total For Check 69944
Check 69945
582-175.000-726.000 09/04/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES

181INV036088
181INV036339
181INV029053

3978781-00

146748
146748
146748

9027783400
517437098608
517439120408
9027783400
517437098608
9027783400
517437098608

08/28/2018

45640

933925482

4009138143
4008894115
4009368611
4009138143
4008894115
4009368611
4009138143
4008894115
4009368611

09062018

302275

Page: 2/8

Chk Date
09/07/18 6
09/07/18 64
09/07/18 8
79
09/07/18 239.
239.
09/07/18 220.
09/07/18 110.
09/07/18 110.
441.
09/07/18 359.
09/07/18 338.
09/07/18 162.
09/07/18 179.
09/07/18 169.
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69936
69936

69937

69938
69938
69938

69939
69939
69939
69939
69939
69939
69939

69940

69941
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69943
69943
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/24/2018 - 09/07/2018

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 69945

582-175.000-726.200 09/06/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RISER DESK 612408-00 09/07/18 196.43 69945

590-175.000-726.000 09/04/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 302275 09/07/18 68.28 69945

590-175.000-726.200 09/06/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RISER DESK 612408-00 09/07/18 98.22 69945

591-175.000-726.000 09/04/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 302275 09/07/18 68.27 69945

591-175.000-726.200 09/06/18 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RISER DESK 612408-00 09/07/18 98.21 69945
Total For Check 69945 665.96

Check 69946

590-547.000-801.000 08/24/18 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES ASSO PROFICIENCY TESTING MATERIALS WWTP 876480 09/07/18 142.50 69946
Total For Check 69946 142.50

Check 69947

582-543.000-726.000 09/06/18 FAMILY FARM & HOME SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANT 000280 09/07/18 10.85 69947
Total For Check 69947 10.85

Check 69948

582-544.000-726.800 08/08/18 GELZER & SON INC MAILBOX C295226 09/07/18 13.71 69948
Total For Check 69948 13.71

Check 69949

590-546.000-930.970 08/28/18 GFG INSTRUMENTATION 4 GAS MONITOR REPAIR G450 SN 12092 275933 09/07/18 112.53 69949
Total For Check 69949 112.53

Check 69950

590-547.000-727.500 08/29/18 HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPNAY CHLORINE GAS AND S02 FOR WWTP 290587 09/07/18 1,175.00 69950
Total For Check 69950 1,175.00

Check 69951

582-175.000-726.000 09/24/18 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER REFILL 110892 09/07/18 7.20 69951
Total For Check 69951 7.20

Check 69952

582-175.000-801.000 08/28/17 HILLSDALE CO DISTRICT COURT SMALL CLAIMS 08282018 09/07/18 443.80 69952

590-175.000-801.000 08/28/17 HILLSDALE CO DISTRICT COURT SMALL CLAIMS 08282018 09/07/18 221.90 69952

591-175.000-801.000 08/28/17 HILLSDALE CO DISTRICT COURT SMALL CLAIMS 08282018 09/07/18 221.89 69952
Total For Check 69952 887.59

Check 69953

582-175.000-906.000 09/02/18 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PUBLIC NOTICE/HYDRANT FLUSHING - A 1808-00000849 09/07/18 187.50 69953

590-175.000-906.000 09/02/18 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PUBLIC NOTICE/HYDRANT FLUSHING - A 1808-00000849 09/07/18 93.75 69953

591-175.000-905.000 09/02/18 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PUBLIC NOTICE/HYDRANT FLUSHING - A 1808-00000849 09/07/18 135.20 69953

591-175.000-906.000 09/02/18 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PUBLIC NOTICE/HYDRANT FLUSHING - A 1808-00000849 09/07/18 93.75 69953
Total For Check 69953 510.20

Check 69954

582-000.000-040.000 09/06/18 HOOTMAN, KALEB C UB refund for account: 021193 09/06/2018 09/07/18 50.00 69954
Total For Check 69954 50.00

Check 69955

591-544.000-801.000 08/31/18 HYDROCORP MONTHLY CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL P 0049187-1IN 09/07/18 1,333.00 69955
Total For Check 69955 1,333.00

Check 69956

582-000.000-110.000 08/08/18 IRBY CO INVENTORY S010879990.001 09/07/18 1,200.00 69956

582-000.000-110.000 07/27/17 IRBY CO INVENTORY S010821225.001 09/07/18 86.25 69956
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/24/2018 - 09/07/2018

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 69956

582-000.000-110.000 08/21/17 IRBY CO INVENTORY S010821225.002 09/07/18 748.50 69956
Total For Check 69956 2,034.75

Check 69957

582-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 LAJINESS, CHAD D UB refund for account: 026575 08/30/2018 09/07/18 44 .83 69957

590-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 LAJINESS, CHAD D UB refund for account: 026575 08/30/2018 09/07/18 14.32 69957

591-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 LAJINESS, CHAD D UB refund for account: 026575 08/30/2018 09/07/18 11.18 69957
Total For Check 69957 70.33

Check 69958

590-547.000-930.000 08/27/17 LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC OF TOLEDO INSTALL VFDS ON RAS PUMPS 20-11623-19509 09/07/18 3,480.00 69958
Total For Check 69958 3,480.00

Check 69959

582-175.000-806.000 08/31/18 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 08312018 09/07/18 225.00 69959

591-175.000-806.000 08/31/18 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 08312018 09/07/18 795.00 69959
Total For Check 69959 1,020.00

Check 69960

582-000.000-040.000 08/28/18 MACKENZIE, TIFFANY M UB refund for account: 024648 08/28/2018 09/07/18 61.91 69960
Total For Check 69960 61.91

Check 69961

590-547.000-726.900 08/21/18 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES I AMMONIA PROBE, PH PROBE, PIPETS 411338 09/07/18 943.51 69961
Total For Check 69961 943.51

Check 69962

591-543.000-801.000 08/17/18 NORTHERN PUMP & WELL ASSESSMENT OF WELLS AND HIGH SERVI 18-J1341 09/07/18 1,800.00 69962
Total For Check 69962 1,800.00

Check 69963

582-175.000-801.000 08/31/18 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 882572 09/07/18 101.12 69963

590-175.000-801.000 08/31/18 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 882572 09/07/18 50.56 69963

591-175.000-801.000 08/31/18 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 882572 09/07/18 50.57 69963
Total For Check 69963 202.25

Check 69964

582-544.000-730.000 08/03/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE COOLANT / STARTING FLUID 10284-1258327 09/07/18 10.59 69964

582-544.000-730.000 08/21/18 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE COOLANT / STARTING FLUID 10284-1260010 09/07/18 4.19 69964
Total For Check 69964 14.78

Check 69965

582-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 PETERSON, WALTER J UB refund for account: 030409 08/30/2018 09/07/18 28.00 69965
Total For Check 69965 28.00

Check 69966

582-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 PHILLIPS, KEVIN J UB refund for account: 018230 08/30/2018 09/07/18 2.51 69966

590-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 PHILLIPS, KEVIN J UB refund for account: 018230 08/30/2018 09/07/18 0.92 69966

591-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 PHILLIPS, KEVIN J UB refund for account: 018230 08/30/2018 09/07/18 0.55 69966
Total For Check 69966 3.98

Check 69967

582-000.000-110.000 08/09/18 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56284164 09/07/18 3,329.15 69967

582-000.000-110.000 08/08/18 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56284020 09/07/18 43.20 69967

591-544.000-726.800 08/28/18 POWERLINE SUPPLY LOCATING SUPPLIES 56290023 09/07/18 111.24 69967
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Check 69967

Total For Check 69967 3,483.59

Check 69968

582-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 RADER, CHARLES L UB refund for account: 011781 08/30/2018 09/07/18 40.15 69968

590-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 RADER, CHARLES L UB refund for account: 011781 08/30/2018 09/07/18 25.84 69968

591-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 RADER, CHARLES L UB refund for account: 011781 08/30/2018 09/07/18 22.15 69968
Total For Check 69968 88.14

Check 69969

582-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 RADER, CHARLES L UB refund for account: 011782 08/30/2018 09/07/18 20.27 69969

590-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 RADER, CHARLES L UB refund for account: 011782 08/30/2018 09/07/18 23.07 69969

591-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 RADER, CHARLES L UB refund for account: 011782 08/30/2018 09/07/18 19.78 69969
Total For Check 69969 63.12

Check 69970

582-000.000-249.100 09/06/18 STATE OF MICHIGAN AUGUST LIEAF 09062018 09/07/18 5,563.05 69970
Total For Check 69970 5,563.05

Check 69971

582-000.000-110.000 08/09/18 RESCO ELECTRIC UTILITY SUPPL INVENTORY 723739-00 09/07/18 128.00 69971

582-000.000-110.000 08/15/18 RESCO ELECTRIC UTILITY SUPPL INVENTORY 721189-01 09/07/18 343.20 69971
Total For Check 69971 471.20

Check 69972

582-000.000-040.000 09/06/18 SABEK, SAYED EMAN-ABDELATY UB refund for account: 023408 09/06/2018 09/07/18 82.54 69972
Total For Check 69972 82.54

Check 69973

582-544.000-730.000 08/07/18 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEA MOTOR OIL 12517509 09/07/18 160.05 69973
Total For Check 69973 160.05

Check 69974

582-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 SMITH, MICHAEL W UB refund for account: 021115 08/30/2018 09/07/18 148.40 69974
Total For Check 69974 148.40

Check 69975

582-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 SPRAGUE, JEROME M UB refund for account: 011472 08/30/2018 09/07/18 32.78 69975

590-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 SPRAGUE, JEROME M UB refund for account: 011472 08/30/2018 09/07/18 32.77 69975

591-000.000-040.000 08/30/18 SPRAGUE, JEROME M UB refund for account: 011472 08/30/2018 09/07/18 28.09 69975
Total For Check 69975 93.64

Check 69976

582-544.000-801.000-1 09/12/18 SSOE ENGINEERING FOR SOLAR PROJECT 1815520 09/07/18 560.50 69976
Total For Check 69976 560.50

Check 69977
